

TERRITORY OF GUAM OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR AGAÑA, GUAM 96910 U.S.A.

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 92–25

AMENDMENT TO EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 91-24

RELATIVE TO CREATING A COMMITTEE ON THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF GUAM

- WHEREAS, Executive Order No. 91-24 established a Committee on the Americans with Disabilities Act; and
- WHEREAS, the Director of the Department of Vocational Rehabilitation was appointed the Chairperson of the Committee; and
- WHEREAS, the Commission on Persons with Disabilities is concerned with all issues affecting persons with disabilities while the Department of Vocational Rehabilitation's concern is primarily focused on employment; and
- WHEREAS, P.L. 20-213 mandates that the Commission serve as the central clearing house for public and private activities which address the needs of persons with disabilities in Guam; and
- WHEREAS, it is the Committee's interest to amend Executive Order No. 91-24 to comply with this mandate.
- NOW, THEREFORE, I, JOSEPH F. ADA, Governor of the Territory of Guam, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Organic Act of Guam, as amended, do hereby order:
 - Section 2 of Executive Order No. 91-24 is amended to read as follows: The Executive Director of the Commission on Persons with Disabilities shall serve as the Chairperson for the Committee on the Americans with Disabilities Act.
 - Section 3 of Executive Order No. 91-24 is amended to include a representative from the Department of Vocational Rehabilitation within the Executive Committee on the Americans with Disabilities Act.

SIGNED AND PROMULGATED at Agana, Guam this <u>01TH</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> in the Year of Our Lord, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety-Two.

JOSEPH F. ADA Governor of Guam

COUNTERSIGNED:

FRANK F. BLAS

Lieutenant Governor of Guam